(9 - 2021 - HIC

Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - Tender Notification- LCT 7001/21(S)



/2021

Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification-LCT 7001/21(S) 1 message

Tender Servicing <tenderservicing@lcsd.gov.hk> To: Tender Servicing <tenderservicing@lcsd.gov.hk> Bcc: hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph Fri, Apr 30, 2021 at 4:36 PM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Attached herewith a pdf file for the captioned subject for your information and necessary action, please.

Regards, Supplies Section Leisure and Cultural Services Department

This email message (together with any attachments) is for the designated recipient only. It may contain information that is privileged for the designated recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, retention, disclosure, copying, printing, forwarding or dissemination of the message is strictly prohibited. If you have received the message in error, please erase all copies of the message (including attachments) from your system and notify the sender immediately.

LCT7001-21S_Tender Notification.pdf



電話TEL: (852) 2601 8623 國文傳真 FAX NO: (852) 2684 9634 本著檔號 OUR REF: (174) in LCSD F&S SS/3-5/6 來函檔號 YOUR REF: Supplies Section, 9/F., Leisure and Cultural Services Headquarters, 1-3 Pai Tau Street, Sha Tin, New Territories, HONG KONG

BY EMAIL/FAX/POST

To: Trade Commissioners/Consuls/Trade Officers

30 April 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Notification

Below public tender(s) will be issued by the Leisure and Cultural Services Department (LCSD) of the HKSAR Government today and should be grateful if you would notify manufacturers, agents, distributors and services providers who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our requirements. The details are as follows:

Tender Ref.	Subject	Issue Date	Closing Date & Time (Hong Kong Time)
LCT 7001/21(S)	Provision of Cleansing and Supporting Services to Hong Kong Stadium, Mong Kok Stadium and So Kon Po Recreation Ground of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department	30 April 2021	18 June 2021 (12:00 noon.)

Further tender information is available from the Internet at the LCSD Homepage with address as follows:

http://www.lcsd.gov.hk/tc/aboutlcsd/services/tender/list.php (Chinese version) http://www.lcsd.gov.hk/en/aboutlcsd/services/tender/list.php (English version)

Should the manufacturers, agents, distributors and services providers wish to participate in this tender, please ask them to contact our Tender Servicing Unit to obtain the tender documents in compact disc (Fax No. (852) 2684 9634) or download at the foresaid address. If you do not wish to receive Tender Notification from us in future, please inform us by the above fax number.

Yours faithfully,

(Max WONG) for Director of Leisure and Cultural Services

香港沙田排頭街一至三號康樂及文化事務署總部